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USDA Forest Service - Communications Site Program 
 

 
 

WASHINGTON OFFICE 

Joey Perry – National Program Manager 
(530) 251-3286 or joey.perry@usda.gov 

Travis Fack – Communications Site Specialist 
307-674-2683 or travis.fack@usda.gov 

Kim Voiles – Communications Use Billing Team Manager 
(541) 957-3291 or kimberly.voiles@usda.gov 

REGION 1 – Northern Region 

Brandon Smith 
(406) 329-3110 or brandon.c.smith@usda.gov 

Molly Puchlerz 
(406) 329-3601 or molly.puchlerz@usda.gov 

 

REGION 2 – Rocky Mountain Region 

Matt Custer 
(303) 275-5383 or matthew.custer@usda.gov 

Shaina Shippen 
(303) 275-5376 or shaina.shippen@usda.gov 

REGION 3 – Southwest Region 

Connie Jankowiak (Acting) 
(520) 388-8314 or connie.jankowiak@usda.gov 
 
Rebecca (Becky) Cross  
(505) 842-3277 or rebecca.cross2@usda.gov 

REGION 4 – Intermountain Region 

Laura Underhill  
(801) 625-5152 or laura.underhill@usda.gov 

REGION 5 – Pacific Southwest Region 

Spencer Bleadorn 
(858) 673-6180 or spencer.bleadorn@usda.gov 

 
REGION 6 – Pacific Northwest Region 

Vacant 
503-808-2458  

Anne Hansen 
(360) 956-2297 or anne.hansen@usda.gov 

REGION 8 – Southern Region 

Julie Moore 
(404) 347-2871 or julie.d.moore@usda.gov  

Christina Henderson  
(404) 347-1754 or christina.henderson@usda.gov 

REGION 9 – Eastern Region 

Laura Hise 
(304) 456-4795 or laura.hise@usda.gov 

REGION 10 – Alaska Region 

Jennifer Berger  
(907) 586-7861 or jennifer.berger@usda.gov 
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